

No. 19-01

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MARY GULDOON

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF LACKAWANNA BOARD OF PAROLE,

Respondent.

On Appeal from the United States Court of Appeals
Thirteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

Team 20
Counsel for the Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER.....	1
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
STANDARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW.....	9
ARGUMENT	9
I. The Registration of Sex Offenders Act Violate the First and Fourteenth Amendment of the United States Constitution	9
II. The Registration of Sex Offenders Act Violates the Ex Post Facto Clause of the United States Constitution.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Attorney General of New York v. Soto-Lopez, 476 U.S. 898, 902–03 (1986) 14, 15

Bagley v. Harvey, 718 F.2d 921, 925 (9th Cir. 1983);..... 16

Beazell v. Ohio, 268 U.S. 167 (1925) 20

Calder v. Bull, 3 U.S. 386 (1798) 19, 20

California Dept. of Corrections v. Morales, 514 U.S. 499 (1995)..... 23

Canton v. P.G. Smith, 486 F.2d 733, 735 (7th Cir. 1973) 16

Commonwealth v. Baker, 295 S.W.3d 437 (Ky. 2009); 27

Dobbert v. Florida, 432 U.S. 282 (1977) 20

Doe v. Pataki, 120 F.3d 1263 (2nd Cir. 1997)..... 23

Doe v. Snyder, 834 F.3d 696 (6th Cir. 2016)..... 18, 25, 26, 27

Doe v. State, 167 N.H. 382 (N.H. 2015);..... 26

Doe v. State, 189 P.3d 999(Alaska 2008). 27

Dunn v. Blumstein, 405 U.S. 330, 338 (1972) 15

Fassler v. Pendleton, 110 Fed.App’x. 749, 751 (9th Cir. 2004); 16

Florida Action Committee, Inc. v. Seminole County, 212 F.Supp.3d 1213 (M.D. Fla. 2016)..... 17

Formaro v. Polk County, 773 N.W.2d 834 (Ia. 2009), 18

Guldoon v. Lackawanna Board of Parole, 999 F.3d 1, 5 (13th Cir. 2019) 19

Johnson v. City of Cincinnati, 310 F.3d 484, 496–98 (6th Cir. 2002);..... 15, 16

Kansas v. Hendricks, 521 U.S. 346, 361 (1997)) 24

Kennedy v. Mendoza-Martinez, 372 U.S. 144 (1963),..... 24, 25

King v. New Rochelle Municipal Housing Authority, 442 F.2d 646, 647–48 (2d Cir. 1971)..... 15

Kring v. Missouri, 107 U.S. 221, 229 (1883) 20

Lutz v. City of York, Pennsylvania, 899 F.2d 255, 268 (3d Cir. 1990)..... 15

<i>Malloy v. South Carolina</i> , 237 U.S. 180, 183 (1915)	20
<i>Memorial Hospital v. Maricopa County</i> , 415 U.S. 250, 255–56 (1974)	15
<i>Miller v. Florida</i> , 482 U.S. 423 (1987);	21
<i>Packingham v. North Carolina</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1730 (2017)	8, 9
<i>Pollard v. United States Parole Commission</i> , 693 Fed.App’x. 8, 12 (2d Cir. 2017)	16
<i>Saenz v. Roe</i> , 526 U.S. 489, 498 (1999).	14, 15
<i>Selevan v. New York Thruway Authority</i> , 584 F.3d 82, 100 (2d Cir. 2009);	15
<i>Shapiro v. Thompson</i> , 394 U.S. 618, 643 (1969)).	15
<i>Smith v. Doe</i> , 538 U.S. 84 (2003),	24
<i>Starkey v. Oklahoma Department of Corrections</i> , 305 P.2d 1004 (Okla. 2013);	27
<i>State v. Letalien</i> , 985 A.2d 4 (Me. 2009);	27
<i>United States v. Ursery</i> , 518 U.S. 267 (1996))	23
<i>United States v. Armel</i> , 585 F.3d 182 (4th Cir. 2009)	11
<i>United States v. Boston</i> , 494 F.3d 660 (8th Cir. 2007)	12
<i>United States v. Brigham</i> , 569 F.3d 220 (5th Cir. 2009)	12, 13
<i>United States v. Guest</i> , 383 U.S. 745, 758 (1966)	15, 16
<i>United States v. Holm</i> , 326 F.3d 872 (7th Cir. 2003)	8
<i>United States v. Perazza-Mercado</i> , 553 F.3d 65 (1st Cir. 2009)	11, 12
<i>United States v. Peterson</i> , 248 F.3d 79, 83 (2d Cir. 2001)	8
<i>United States v. Shannon</i> , 743 F.3d 496 (7th Cir. 2014)	10
<i>United States v. Simmons</i> , 343 F.3d 72 (2d Cir. 2003)	13
<i>United States v. Voelker</i> , 489 F.3d 139, 145 (3d Cir. 2007)	8, 11
<i>Weaver v. Graham</i> , 450 U.S. 24 (1981)	20, 21, 22
